TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reach Call, Inc.		12/27/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reach Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	10745 Westside Way	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30009	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85197326	REACH HEALTH
Serial Number:	85552028	REACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6157420410 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7760

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 118656-000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Brewer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0658

/Robert L. Brewer/

900239082

Signature:

Date:	11/19/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Reach name correction#page1.tif source=Reach name correction#page2.tif source=Reach name correction#page3.tif source=Reach name correction#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0659

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

REACH HEALTH, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles of correction in the Office of the Secretary of State and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of correction.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 27, 2011



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0660

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF REACH HEALTH, INC.

Pursuant to Section 14-2-124 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code

First: The name of the corporation is REACH Health, Inc.

Second: The corporation filed an Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation on December 30, 2010.

Third: The document filed as the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation on December 30, 2010 was incorrect in its entirety and the attached is the correct Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Corrected Articles") to be filed with the Georgia Secretary of State. These Articles of Correction and the Corrected Articles shall be effective as of December 30, 2010.

Date: January 26, 2011.

By: William Hamilton

Title: Secretary

JAN 27 PM 12: 1

State of Georgia
Expedite Correction 25 Page(s)



T1103112021

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0661

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF REACH CALL, INC.

REACH Call, Inc., organized and existing under and by virtue of the Georgia Business Corporation Code,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is REACH Call, Inc., and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the Georgia Business Corporation Code on March 14, 2006 under the name REACHMDCONSULT, INC.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted the following resolution on December 10, 2010, setting forth an Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation and has recommended that the stockholders of the Corporation approve said amendments and restatements. The stockholders have duly approved the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation at a special meeting on December 20, 2010 pursuant to Section 14-2-1003 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is REACH Health, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Georgia is 14725 Westside Way, Suite 350, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009. The name of its registered agent at such address is Kenneth D. Rardin.

THIRD: The nature of the business of, or purposes to be conducted or promoted by, the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "GBCC").

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Thirteen Million Nine Hundred Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Six (13,913,536) shares, consisting of: (i) Ten Million (10,000,000) shares of Common Stock, no par value per share (the "Common Stock"), and Three Million Nine Hundred Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Six (3,913,536) shares of Preferred Stock, no par value per share (the "Preferred Stock").

The following is a statement of the designations and the powers, preferences and rights and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions of the capital stock of the Corporation.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0662

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation have been executed by a duly authorized officer of this Corporation on this 27 day of December 2010.

By: Ka Rana—
Name: KFN NE Th O-RANALI
Title: In-Vident & CE

8713709.9

2011 JAN 27 PH 12: 12
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE